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

features include steel roof in 2013, 14’x 20’ workshop 
with heat and electric. Original bell tower still on 

premises. This is a must see!! $114,900 (B1110621)

$82,500
Shelby- County double wide on approximate 1 acre 
lot. This three bedroom mobile is older but has had 

continuous updates through the years. Some of these 
items include Maedl kitchen cabinets, furnace, water 

heater, windows (some with lifetime warranty), black top 
driveway and more. Surrounding tree lined properties 

make this homevery private. Outside features include a 
two car garage with overhead storage, above gound pool, 
covered patio and flower gardens. $82,500 (B1144915)

$250,000
Carlton- Long Bay Beauty! This Ranch home sits 

on 2.98 acres and gives you access to Lake Ontario 
within minutes from your own private boat launch. Not 

only can you sit and enjoy beautiful views from the 
front porch, but you can fish right in your own yard. 
This home is spacious inside and out. The garage is 
large enough to store an RV or a boat! All furniture 

is negotiable. So come and enjoy the summer or live 
here year round. $250,000 (B1116033)

$14,500
Middleport- Formerly known as 
“American Hotel” and “The Iron 

Horse” this commercial mixer unit is 
awaiting its restoration! The potential 

for huge income on residential 
rentals. $14,500 (B1141389)

$19,900
Medina- Build the home of your 

dreams!! Don’t miss your chance to 
purchase this hard to come by village 
lot. All utilities are available at road 
and also has access to public water 

and sewer. Call today!! $19,900 
(B1128727)
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$425
Middleport- Lower one 
bedroom apartment in the 
Village of Middleport. Call 
today!! $425 (B1147340)

$800
Middleport- Second floor apartment in the village 
of Middleport. Home has 3 bedrooms, 2 full baths, 
formal dining and large living room. Call today. $800 
(B1147336)
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LOCKPORT, 438 PINE ST. 
This 3-bdrm, 2-bath Colonial 
features open fl oor plan, LR, DR, 
kitchen, 1st-fl r laundry, hdwd 
fl rs, FR addition, C/A, 3-car det. 
garage, 1-yr. home warranty 
for new buyer H315307 | 
B1135176 | $150,000 | 4 BR/2 
BA | Michele M Tracy* c: 716-
984-2906

LOCKPORT, 7 LAKEVIEW 
PKWY. Inviting 2-sty w/full front 
porch! Large LR fl ows to DR 
and den - all w/new hdwd fl rs! 
Large KIT w/glass front cabs, 
marble counters and leads to 
yr-round sunroom. H321567 
MBG | B1139132 | $125,000 
| 2 BR/1.5 BA | Kathleen M 
Crissy** c: 716-807-8287

LOCKPORT, 6322 BADGER 
DR. Custom-built, one-owner 
home boasts 4+ bdrms and 
2.5 baths on almost 1 acre! 
Granite counters in 26’ kit w/
island, frml LR and DR, FR 
leading to lg rear deck! H318487 
MBG | B1137119 | $299,900 
| 4 BR/2.5 BA | Kathleen M 
Crissy** c: 716-807-8287

CARLTON, 12786 KENDRICK 
RD. Secluded home on almost 
4 acres w/lg front deck, eat-
in kit, LR w/cathedral ceiling 
and 1st-fl r MSTR w/en suite 
bath! Full bsmt and attd 2-c 
gar w/attic space! H331307 
| B1144498 | $220,000 | 3 
BR/2.5 BA | June E Spencer* 
c: 716-417-4819

MEDINA, 627 WEST AVE.   
FAST FITNESS BUSINESS 
for sale! State-of-the-art 
equipment! Inventory list 
and fi nancials available upon 
request! FasTan tanning also 
available! Lease Negotiable! 
H246147 | $135,000 | 
B1095739 | BUSINESS | Edith 
A Hoffmeister* 585-737-0713

MEDINA, 425 HOWELL PKWY.  
Custom-blt brick home features 
inlaid fl rs, leaded glass, lots of 
blt-ins, bright and sunny solarium, 
marble fl rs and backsplash 
in custom KIT w/blt in appls! 
Updated furnace and roof!  
H322287 | B1139463 | $330,000 
| 5 BR/2 BA & 3 HALF | Patricia H 
Nodine** h: 716-433-3145

* Licensed Real Estate Salesperson ** Licensed Associate Real Estate Broker

NIAGARA COUNTY ORLEANS COUNTY BUSINESS

5665 S. Transit Rd., Lockport, New York 14094

SANDRA
GOLONKA*

JAMES W 
WATSON** 

BURTON 
HOWELL* 

BERNARD E & EDITH 
A HOFFMEISTER* 

KATHLEEN M
CRISSY** 

716-434-8458

OPEN HOUSES
Thu., Sept. 20, 6-8 p.m.
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
• lg. living room w/ vaulted ceiling • formal din. room 
open to kitchen • comfortable family room • 1st-fl 
laundry • 1-car det. garage • partially fenced yard •  
A very comfortable home!

R1140011: ALBION VILLAGE • $92,900 • 
2-story Colonial w/ 1608 sq. ft. of living 
space! • 3 bdrms, 1 full bath • eat-in kitchen 
• formal dining room • some hardwood 
flooring • vinyl siding • nicely maintained

R1140495: ALBION • $244,900 • Well-kept home on 5 
acres in quiet, country setting • 3 bdrms, 2 full baths 
• updated kit. w/ granite countertops/ceramic floor • 
7-yr-old furnace, 1-yr-old hot-water tank • metal roof • 
much hardwood flooring • lg. rear deck w/ Trex & gazebo 
overlooking expansive backyard • public water • central air 
• Lovely. Loaded!

R1094801: • (MURRAY) HOLLEY • NOW $113,900 • Nice 
family home on large lot • 3 bedrooms, 1 full bath • 
vinyl siding, Thermopane replacement windows, 1-year-old 
roof • lg. covered front porch • 1st-floor laundry • formal 
dining room • eat-in kitchen • 20'x28' det. 2-story barn • 
public water, updated septic 8 years • comfortable home on 
almost acre lot. • PRICE REDUCED!

R1137142: CLARENDON • $124,900 • 
Currently used as a residence (Past history 
- was divided into two rental units) • 4 
bedrooms, 2 baths • ample parking • full 
ramp access • best use is small office, live in 
commercial property

R1136304: • LYNDONVILLE • $155,900 • Isolated 
country living • Cozy residence - insulated by sprayed 
foam - a lot of character! • Parquet wooden floors • 
carpet in bedrooms • 3 bedrooms, 1.5 baths • 6 ceiling 
fans • radiant heat in bedrooms, kitchen & dining room - all 
other rooms • w/baseboard heat • 5.5 acres, half-acre 
pond and stream

SUN., SEPT. 16, 1-3 P.M.
1 REDWOOD AVE., OAK ORCHARD 
ESTATE • Host: Bruce Good
R1132992: ALBION • $17,900 
• very-well maintained 2-bed, 
2-bath mobile home w/ carport, 
shed & appliances stay!

OPEN HOUSE

R1141859: ALBION • NOW $21,900 • 
Well-maintained mobile home • 4 bdrms, 
2 full baths • 2-yr-old furnace • 5-yr-old 
hot-water tank • most appliances stay •  
owner relocating • PRICE REDUCED!

Sell it here!
AdNetworkNY places your ad 
in this paper and others like it 

all around New York State. 

Great coveraGe! Great value!
Reach from 790,000 to more than 3.2 million homes!

Selling land, camps, or waterfront?

Call this paper at 585-589-5641  
or visit adnetworkny.com

We upload our paper each Friday... 
so you can read the Pennysaver right away!

Ads • Upcoming EvEnts
obitUAriEs • policE blottEr

EmploymEnt listings • locAl nEws

Read your Pennysaver online!

www.lakecountrypennysaver.com

Visit lakecountrypennysaver.com and  
click “online edition” at the top.

Read past editions online at your leisure!

View local real estate listings 24/7 at www.LakeCountryPennysaver.com! 

COMMERCIAL, RESIDENTIAL, RENTALS, LAND, AND MORE
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COMMUNITY ACTION  
HEAD START

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES
Lead Teacher / Disabilities Assistant  (KENDALL): 
FT 40 hours/week; school year. 
Responsible for:
1. Planning and carrying out preschool/UPK session with Head Start 

curriculum according to required standards.
2. Supervises Teacher Assistant, facilitates constructive adult-child 

interaction, and is responsible for classroom environment, 
documentation and compliance with federal and state regulations.

3. Assists Education, Disability and Family Services Manager with 
outreach, and administrative tasks related to disability and/or 
mental heath services for Head Start children in Orleans/Genesee 
County.

4. Serves as director of site (room) for OCFS day care licensing.

RequiRed MiniMuM qualiFicaTions: 
•	 Bachelor’s Degree in Early Childhood Education with NYS 
certification	in	birth-grade	2

•	 One year of experience in preschool/day care setting
•	 One year of experience in supervising staff
Position starts: Oct. 15, 2018

All successful candidates must be cleared through NYS and 
federal background checks and pass NYS physical for day 
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